1/4
AQUARIA plus - Butterfly valve DN 25 - 300
Description
Centric butterfly valve with elastomer liner for HVAC applications,
swimming pools and irrigation
Product features
• Body construction AP1 Wafer DN 25-300,
AP3 Lug DN 25-300

AQUARIA plus - Butterfly valve DN 25 - 300
Construction
Type code
1 Body (extended valve neck allowing insulation)
2 Blow out proof 2 piece shaft*
3 Disc
4 Liner
5 Square driven disc
6 External shaft sealing
7 Retaining washer (blow out protection)
8 Dew point blocker
9 High performance spring**
10 Centering holes for multiple flange rating
 Type
AP1 Wafer DN25-300
AP3 Lug DN25-300
 Nominal diameter 25-300 mm
 Working pressure
2 10 bar DN200-300
3 16 bar DN25-150
 Rating
for AP1 Wafer
3 PN6/10/16, ANSI cl. 150
for AP3 Lug
2 PN10 AP3 Lug DN200-300
3
PN10/16 AP3 Lug DN25-150
PN16 AP3 Lug DN200-300
 Body 2KR Ductile iron EN-GJS-400-15 Epoxy (Resicoat®) coated 200µ
 Shaft 41 Stainless steel 1.4021 (AISI420)
 Disc
2AR Ductile iron EN-GJS-400-15 Epoxy coated
4C0 Stainless steel 1.4408 ≈ CF8M
 Liner EC EPDM HT (-20°C ... 130°C)
Kv values m3/h
opening angle of the valve
cV = kV . 1,16
*One piece shaft for sizes DN25/32
**No spring for sizes DN25/32
3/4www.interapp.net
DN A B1 C A1 H* x* [kg]
(25)32 110 51 30 101 19 3 1,0
40 130 55 33 108 28 6 1,3
50 135 72 43 120 32 6 1,8
65 150 82 46 138 50 11 2,3
80 160 92 46 142 69 19 2,3
100 180 110 52 162 88 26 3,9
125 195 128 56 181 115 36 5,0
150 210 141 56 205 141 48 5,9
200 240 174 60 260 194 72 9,3
250 279 201 68 310 240 91 17,0
300 315 234 78 362 290 112 23,7
DN A B3 C A3 H* x* [kg]
25 110 51 30 101 19 3 1,5
32 110 51 30 101 19 3 1,5
40 130 54 33 108 28 6 1,9
50 135 72 43 116 32 6 2,4
65 150 82 46 131 50 11 4,8
80 160 88 46 188 69 19 4
100 180 102 52 219 88 26 6,2
125 195 116 56 248 115 36 7,7
150 210 128 56 274 141 48 8,4
200 240 161 60 332 194 72 16,6
250 279 199 68 402 240 91 23,5
300 315 234 78 472 290 112 32,4
xC
H
A3
B3
A
DN 25-300
DN 125-300
xC